

**Tabulation of Bids**  
**Village of Hoffman Estates 2025 Street Revitalization Project #1**  
**Section Number: 25-00117-00-RS**

County Cook						2025 STREET REVITALIZATION PROJECT #1- ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Builders Paving, LLC 4401 S. Roosevelt Rd Hillside IL, 60162		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142		Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192		Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc. 315 S Stewart Avenue Addison, IL 60101		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193	
February 10 2025, 10:00 A.M. Attendees: Patty Richter, Jacob Cuthbert, Josh Kasper (All VOHE)																	
ITEM #	ITEMS			UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
HE201000	TREE ROOT PRUNING			EACH	95	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$35.00	\$3,325.00	\$130.00	\$12,350.00	\$33.00	\$3,135.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION			CU YD	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS			CU YD	156	\$15.00	\$2,340.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$100.00	\$15,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,340.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL			CU YD	66	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$7.70	\$508.20	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$33.00	\$2,178.00	\$56.00	\$3,696.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION			SQ YD	472	\$2.50	\$1,180.00	\$2.50	\$1,180.00	\$2.00	\$944.00	\$2.00	\$944.00	\$5.00	\$2,360.00	\$2.25	\$1,062.00
HE250000	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL			SQ YD	16,959	\$8.75	\$148,391.25	\$7.00	\$118,713.00	\$8.75	\$148,391.25	\$8.00	\$135,672.00	\$11.00	\$186,549.00	\$4.00	\$67,836.00
HE252000	SODDING, SPECIAL			SQ YD	3,470	\$13.00	\$45,110.00	\$12.00	\$41,640.00	\$14.30	\$49,621.00	\$13.00	\$45,110.00	\$19.00	\$66,930.00	\$7.00	\$24,290.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS			EACH	264	\$125.00	\$33,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,640.00	\$165.00	\$43,560.00	\$150.00	\$39,600.00	\$154.00	\$40,656.00	\$15.00	\$3,960.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT			CU YD	156	\$15.00	\$2,340.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$35.00	\$5,460.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,340.00
30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"			SQ YD	472	\$17.00	\$8,024.00	\$25.00	\$11,800.00	\$21.25	\$10,030.00	\$25.00	\$11,800.00	\$40.00	\$18,880.00	\$15.50	\$7,316.00
HE311004	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, 4 ", SPECIAL			FOOT	2,525	\$4.00	\$10,100.00	\$0.01	\$25.25	\$0.02	\$50.50	\$4.15	\$10,478.75	\$0.01	\$25.25	\$2.25	\$5,681.25
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS			TON	220	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$1.00	\$220.00
HE406000	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS - TRACKLESS TACK COAT			POUND	96,756	\$0.50	\$48,378.00	\$0.01	\$967.56	\$0.01	\$967.56	\$0.01	\$967.56	\$0.50	\$48,378.00	\$0.01	\$967.56
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS			TON	30	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50			TON	3,742	\$90.00	\$336,780.00	\$96.00	\$359,232.00	\$90.00	\$336,780.00	\$86.00	\$321,812.00	\$100.00	\$374,200.00	\$103.00	\$385,426.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50			TON	477	\$90.00	\$42,930.00	\$76.00	\$36,252.00	\$90.00	\$42,930.00	\$87.00	\$41,499.00	\$114.00	\$54,378.00	\$103.00	\$49,131.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50			TON	9,267	\$90.00	\$834,030.00	\$76.00	\$704,292.00	\$88.00	\$815,496.00	\$83.00	\$769,161.00	\$100.00	\$926,700.00	\$102.00	\$945,234.00
40701801	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 6"			SQ YD	399	\$32.00	\$12,768.00	\$38.00	\$15,162.00	\$35.00	\$13,965.00	\$40.00	\$15,960.00	\$60.00	\$23,940.00	\$39.50	\$15,760.50
HE407300	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"			SQ YD	491	\$50.00	\$24,550.00	\$42.00	\$20,622.00	\$35.00	\$17,185.00	\$90.00	\$44,190.00	\$50.00	\$24,550.00	\$28.00	\$13,748.00
HE407500	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5"			SQ YD	31	\$70.00	\$2,170.00	\$62.00	\$1,922.00	\$55.00	\$1,705.00	\$115.00	\$3,565.00	\$80.00	\$2,480.00	\$55.00	\$1,705.00
HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH			SQ YD	4,758	\$72.00	\$342,576.00	\$62.00	\$294,996.00	\$85.35	\$406,095.30	\$68.00	\$323,544.00	\$88.00	\$418,704.00	\$94.00	\$447,252.00
HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH			SQ FT	114,720	\$7.25	\$831,720.00	\$8.50	\$975,120.00	\$9.30	\$1,066,896.00	\$6.85	\$785,832.00	\$9.35	\$1,072,632.00	\$8.75	\$1,003,800.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SQ FT	1,718	\$30.00	\$51,540.00	\$12.00	\$20,616.00	\$23.75	\$40,802.50	\$26.00	\$44,668.00	\$24.75	\$42,520.50	\$30.00	\$51,540.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL			SQ YD	470	\$8.00	\$3,760.00	\$11.00	\$5,170.00	\$9.00	\$4,230.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$17.75	\$8,342.50
HE440010	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, SPECIAL			SQ YD	3,308	\$6.00	\$19,848.00	\$7.00	\$23,156.00	\$6.00	\$19,848.00	\$6.00	\$19,848.00	\$6.00	\$19,848.00	\$8.50	\$28,118.00
HE440015	VARIABLE DEPTH GRINDING (0 INCH TO 3 INCH)			SQ YD	103,801	\$2.50	\$259,502.50	\$3.00	\$311,403.00	\$2.40	\$249,122.40	\$3.00	\$311,403.00	\$3.10	\$321,783.10	\$4.75	\$493,054.75
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL			SQ YD	5,293	\$10.00	\$52,930.00	\$8.00	\$42,344.00	\$9.95	\$52,665.35	\$12.00	\$63,516.00	\$11.00	\$58,223.00	\$18.50	\$97,920.50
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL			FOOT	3,645	\$5.00	\$18,225.00	\$4.00	\$14,580.00	\$4.40	\$16,038.00	\$5.50	\$20,047.50	\$4.95	\$18,042.75	\$7.00	\$25,515.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL			SQ FT	110,450	\$1.75	\$193,287.50	\$0.75	\$82,837.50	\$0.85	\$93,882.50	\$1.00	\$110,450.00	\$1.10	\$121,495.00	\$2.00	\$220,900.00
HE442060	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 6 INCH			SQ YD	317	\$45.00	\$14,265.00	\$30.00	\$9,510.00	\$25.00	\$7,925.00	\$80.00	\$25,360.00	\$60.00	\$19,020.00	\$50.00	\$15,850.00
HE442070	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 7 INCH			SQ YD	85	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$82.00	\$6,970.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00
HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 8 INCH			SQ YD	341	\$75.00	\$25,575.00	\$40.00	\$13,640.00	\$40.00	\$13,640.00	\$90.00	\$30,690.00	\$80.00	\$27,280.00	\$61.00	\$20,801.00
HE442010	CLASS D PATCH SPECIAL, 10 INCH			SQ YD	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
HE442012	CLASS D PATCH SPECIAL, 12 INCH			SQ YD	5	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
HE542485	CONCRETE COLLAR, SPECIAL			EACH	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$605.00	\$5,445.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"			FOOT	311	\$95.00	\$29,545.00	\$64.00	\$19,904.00	\$70.20	\$21,832.20	\$64.00	\$19,904.00	\$77.00	\$23,947.00	\$155.00	\$48,205.00
550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15"			FOOT	31	\$130.00	\$4,030.00	\$67.00	\$2,077.00	\$72.20	\$2,237.00	\$67.00	\$2,077.00	\$77.00	\$2,387.00	\$185.00	\$5,735.00
550A2340	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18"			FOOT	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$98.00	\$784.00	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$98.00	\$784.00	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$312.00	\$2,496.00
550A2360	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 24"			FOOT	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$151.20	\$756.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$389.00	\$1,945.00
HE550P10	STORM SEWERS, SOLID PVC PIPE, 10 INCH			FOOT	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$87.00	\$435.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$88.00	\$440.00	\$432.00	\$2,160.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"			FOOT	282	\$5.00	\$1,410.00	\$8.00	\$2,256.00	\$5.40	\$1,522.80	\$8.00	\$2,256.00	\$11.00	\$3,102.00	\$1.00	\$282.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"			FOOT	39	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$8.00	\$312.00	\$5.40	\$210.60	\$8.00	\$312.00	\$11.00	\$429.00	\$10.50	\$409.50
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"			FOOT	31	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$8.00	\$248.00	\$5.40	\$167.40	\$8.00	\$248.00	\$11.00	\$341.00	\$11.00	\$341.00
55100800	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"			FOOT	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$5.40	\$43.20	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$17.00	\$136.00
55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"			FOOT	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$5.40	\$27.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$16.50	\$82.50	\$23.00	\$115.00
HE565000	SANITARY MANHOLES, ADJUST, SPECIAL			EACH	16	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,004.40	\$16,070.40	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$770.00	\$12,320.00	\$1,075.00	\$17,200.00
HE565500	SANITARY MANHOLES, RECONSTRUCT, SPECIAL			EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00	\$1,388.00	\$1,388.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,745.00	\$2,745.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
HE601004	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH, 4", SPL			FOOT	446	\$55.00	\$24,530.00	\$40.00	\$17,840.00	\$44.00	\$19,624.00	\$40.00	\$17,840.00	\$44.00	\$19,624.00	\$42.50	\$18,955.00
HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER			EACH	4	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$4,680.00	\$18,720.00	\$5,022.00	\$20,088.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$5,170.00	\$20,680.00	\$5,850.00	\$23,400.00
HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER			EACH	9	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,520.00	\$13,680.00	\$1,998.00	\$17,982.00	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00	\$1,705.00	\$15,345.00	\$3,150.00	\$28,350.00
HE602400	MANHOLES, 4 FOOT DIAMETER			EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,590.00	\$9,180.00	\$4,590.00	\$9,180.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,170.00	\$10,340.00	\$6,050.00	\$12,100.00
HE602500	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER			EACH	3	\$5,900.00	\$17										

**Tabulation of Bids**  
**Village of Hoffman Estates 2025 Street Revitalization Project #1**  
**Section Number: 25-00117-00-RS**

County Cook				2025 STREET REVITALIZATION PROJECT #1- ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Builders Paving, LLC 4401 S. Roosevelt Rd Hillside IL, 60162		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142		Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192		Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc. 315 S Stewart Avenue Addison, IL 60101		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193	
February 10 2025, 10:00 A.M. Attendees: Patty Richter, Jacob Cuthbert, Josh Kasper (All VOHE)															
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
HE604061	FRAMES AND LIDS, SANITARY, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	13	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$410.00	\$5,330.00	\$459.00	\$5,967.00	\$410.00	\$5,330.00	\$451.00	\$5,863.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
HE604062	FRAMES AND LIDS, WATER, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$459.00	\$2,754.00	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$434.50	\$2,607.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
HE604300	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR M3.12 CURB	EACH	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
HE604605	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR B6.12 CURB	EACH	36	\$650.00	\$23,400.00	\$610.00	\$21,960.00	\$660.00	\$23,760.00	\$610.00	\$21,960.00	\$671.00	\$24,156.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$205.00	\$1,640.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
HE606100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, M3.12, SPECIAL	FOOT	915	\$30.00	\$27,450.00	\$28.00	\$25,620.00	\$30.80	\$28,182.00	\$30.00	\$27,450.00	\$30.80	\$28,182.00	\$39.00	\$35,685.00
HE606200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12, SPECIAL	FOOT	2,730	\$30.00	\$81,900.00	\$28.00	\$76,440.00	\$30.80	\$84,084.00	\$30.00	\$81,900.00	\$30.80	\$84,084.00	\$39.00	\$106,470.00
HE606300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	22,075	\$35.00	\$772,625.00	\$32.00	\$706,400.00	\$35.20	\$777,040.00	\$37.50	\$827,812.50	\$35.75	\$789,181.25	\$47.00	\$1,037,525.00
HE606900	CONCRETE FRONT FILL, SPECIAL	FOOT	3,112	\$3.50	\$10,892.00	\$1.50	\$4,668.00	\$1.65	\$5,134.80	\$8.00	\$24,896.00	\$1.65	\$5,134.80	\$4.35	\$13,537.20
HE701014	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$381,468.29	\$381,468.29	\$120,650.00	\$120,650.00	\$319,335.46	\$319,335.46	\$125,948.00	\$125,948.00	\$934,600.00	\$934,600.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	7,290	\$2.00	\$14,580.00	\$1.00	\$7,290.00	\$0.01	\$72.90	\$0.01	\$72.90	\$5.00	\$36,450.00	\$0.01	\$72.90
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,406	\$3.00	\$7,218.00	\$0.01	\$24.06	\$0.01	\$24.06	\$0.01	\$24.06	\$5.00	\$12,030.00	\$0.01	\$24.06
HE720010	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	487	\$8.00	\$3,896.00	\$6.00	\$2,922.00	\$6.60	\$3,214.20	\$6.00	\$2,922.00	\$6.60	\$3,214.20	\$7.00	\$3,409.00
78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	6,308	\$1.50	\$9,462.00	\$0.98	\$6,181.84	\$1.08	\$6,812.64	\$0.98	\$6,181.84	\$1.08	\$6,812.64	\$2.40	\$15,139.20
78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	5,625	\$2.00	\$11,250.00	\$1.50	\$8,437.50	\$1.65	\$9,281.25	\$1.50	\$8,437.50	\$1.65	\$9,281.25	\$3.00	\$16,875.00
78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	150	\$5.25	\$787.50	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.30	\$495.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.30	\$495.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1,299	\$7.00	\$9,093.00	\$6.00	\$7,794.00	\$6.60	\$8,573.40	\$6.00	\$7,794.00	\$6.60	\$8,573.40	\$7.00	\$9,093.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$196.00	\$3,528.00	\$216.00	\$3,888.00	\$196.00	\$3,528.00	\$215.00	\$3,870.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00
78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,422.89	\$3,422.89	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
87301305	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 14 1 PAIR	FOOT	68	\$2.75	\$187.00	\$5.35	\$363.80	\$14.85	\$1,009.80	\$5.34	\$363.12	\$14.88	\$1,011.84	\$5.50	\$374.00
88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1	FOOT	206	\$41.00	\$8,446.00	\$43.00	\$8,858.00	\$31.00	\$6,386.00	\$42.46	\$8,746.76	\$31.50	\$6,489.00	\$47.00	\$9,682.00
M8950230	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	68	\$1.00	\$68.00	\$4.65	\$316.20	\$4.75	\$323.00	\$4.62	\$314.16	\$4.72	\$320.96	\$4.75	\$323.00
TOTAL BID As Read															
TOTAL BID As Corrected					\$4,760,984.75		\$4,618,028.00		\$4,814,373.81		\$4,824,000.00		\$5,410,612.44		\$6,468,955.92
							\$4,618,028.00		\$4,814,373.81		\$4,824,000.00		\$5,410,612.44		\$6,468,955.92